Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

110439

NOV D 9 200

200	To	Fo the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
	А.	Name of conveying parties: Motohiko SAKAMAKI Yoshinori MACHIDA Kiyoshi SHIGEHIRO Yoshiro YAMAGUCHI Takeshi MATSUNAGA Additional name(s) of conve	11-9-01	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party: FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN						
	D.	Additional nume(s) of conve	Yes No									
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:			B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No						
	\boxtimes	Assignment	☐ Merger									
		Security Agreement	Change of Name									
		Other										
	В.	Execution Date: October 13	5, 2001									
4.	A.	If this document is being fi	led together with a new app	lication	cation, the execution date of the application is:							
	В.	Patent Application No. 09/	935,746		C.	Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached?											
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
	Name: James A. Oliff			7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\						
					В.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>124666</u>)						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320			8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.						
DRAGGE	RME 00000069 09935746 40.00 DP											
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.											
		mes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 el S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430										
		1	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2									

PATENT REEL: 012303 FRAME: 0095

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert	(1)	Motohiko	Sakamaki		(5)	Takeshi Matsunaga				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Yoshinori	Machida		(6)					
	,,	(3)	Kiyoshi S			(7)					
		(4)	Yoshiro Y			(8)					
		(+)			he sum of or	- ' '	ar (\$1.00) and other good and vari	able			
		considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to									
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	(9) FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.								
(10)	Insert Address	(10)	17-22, Ak	asaka 2-cho	me, Minato-k	cu, Tol	kyo, Japan				
	of Assignee	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as									
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as	(11)	DISPLAY	DEVICE							
	Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-	(Attorney Docket No. 110439)									
	cation Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United									
States of America											
(12)	Insert Date of	(12) on October 15, 2001									
	Signing of Application										
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number			er	09/935,746					
	Identification for filed applications	filed	August 2	24, 2001							
	tor med applications	mea									
may de concer eviden with cl reexam United entire have) r identiff	eem necessary. 2) The undersigned agraining this application of confice and going forward with some aims or provisions of the Interest of the undersigned agraination a grant of a valid Unstates resulting from said a interest herein assigned, and not executed, and will not executed. 5) The undersigned here states resulting from said a interest herein assigned, and out executed, and will not executed.	ee(s) to extinuation of the interfee ee(s) to exernational ree(s) to pitted States by author pplication that he hecute, any eby grant ary or des	execute all por division to rence. Recute all paper Convention perform all as patent to the rize(s) and reas (they have agreements (s) the firm irable in order	papers necessable hereof and to pers and document for protection affirmative ace Assignee. Equest(s) the Costonal, continue) full right to in conflict here of OLIFF & er to comply were assigned.	ary in connectic cooperate with ments and performed for Industrial Pets which may commissioner output to reissue convey the enewith. BERRIDGE to the rules of th	orm an roperty be need application in the power of the University	tessary to obtain or confirm by reissuats to issue any and all Letters Patents of ations to the said Assignee, as Assigned terest herein assigned, and that he has been to insert on this assignment any funited States Patent and Trademark Official	lared ining ction ue or of the e the (they			
Date		Name of I	•		notohiko			EAL)			
Date	1- () 5- (Name of I			sommore		4 . /	EAL)			
Date	13/201	Name of I			Kinosh		1) 2 2	EAL)			
Date	D / F /	Name of I			Kal n-		1. 1	EAL)			
Date		Name of I		 5	Takeshi		<u> </u>	EAL)			
Date		Name of I			OURKANA		,	EAL)			
Date		Name of I						EAL)			
		Name of I						EAL)			
Date				ed hefore: (a) a Notary Pr	ıhlic if	within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Con				
if outs	side the U.S.A. If neithe	r, then it	t should be	signed befor	e at least two	witne	sses who also sign here:				
Date	Oct, 15, 200/			-	_						
Date		Witness		y in		5					

RECORDED: 11/09/2001

PATENT REEL: 012303 FRAME: 0096